WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

Addiess¹⁰2.15^{it} Sonth Six in Street hat Lender shall give Bortower notice prior to any such inspection for the transmarke cause threat a relation to Lender i infated in Lender

38-8-20181-2

Vadušš¹⁰, 5. 5025.24.850 ment of argiticable from time to time

24402

Page

we are part notion. 7. Protection of Livner's Security. If Borrower (als to perform the covenaries and agreements contained a statistic of Livit, or if any action or proceeding to contained which manyaly affects leaders increased in the frequence of Livit, or if any action of proceeding to contained which manyaly affects leaders increased in the frequence of Livit, or if any action of proceeding to contained which manyaly affects leaders increased in the frequence of the fre

Sup BORROWER.(inconsideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trusted in trust with power of sale; the following described property located in the County of Durat conveys to Trusted in trust with power of sale; the following described property located in the County of Durat conveys to Trusted in trust with power of sale; the following described property located in the County of Parcel of land located in Tract or 39A.of ENTERPRISE ITRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being in the gasWinof the NW2 lof Section 34, PTownship 38 South; Range 9 East of the Willemette 'Meridian, 'more particularly described as follows: Director and other section of the Souther to the Souther of Tract 39A.of Enterprise 'Meridian, 'more particularly described as follows: Director of Tract 39A.of Enterprise 'Peginning at the iron pin which marks the Southeast corner of Tract 39A.of Enterprise Tracts, Klamath County, Oregon, and running thence: North O degrees 16 minutes Vest Belong: the East line (of Tract 39A at distance of 86.8 feet to a point on Southwest "Tracts West along Southwest")

Bestongstone Lastelline for Traction A an elistance of 160.8 feet to a point on Couthwest right of way of the highway; thence North 40 degrees 0 minutes West along Southwest right of way of the highway; distance of 95.5 feet to a point on the Southwest wright of way; thence North 89 degrees 42 minutes West parallel to the South line boftTract 39A addistance of 324.0 feet to a from pin on the East line of the County "Road; thence South 22 degrees 402 minutes that the East line of the County "Road; thence 2012.2 sefect to an end of the County

¹¹¹ Föäd, "thence" South 22 degrees, 402 minutes, Bast along, the Bast aline of the County and Solar as distance of 10173.8 (see to ian dron pin that marks the Southwest corner of unrach 39A;" thence' South 29 degrees, 402 minutes, East along the South line of Trect 39 degrees, 100 deg

Bappurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such poly by tennes, and in the subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such birents), toyalties, mineral, oil and gas, rights, and profits, water, water, rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or birents). schereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be ¹⁴and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property plot, the leasehold, estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

purposetion which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as sectional security for the sums secure, Part By To'SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated SEPTH BER -22, 1070 net interest therein, Note), in the principal sum of THIRTY FIVE. THOUSAND, AND NO/100

¹⁶ of brincipal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on NOVEMBER 1, ¹⁹2009 the balance of the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on NOVEMBER 1, ¹⁹2009 the balance of the bala

in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and In accordance herein (to) protect (meisecurity of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and based of any future advances, with interest thereon, made based in the trust; and the performance of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made based of Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 2), hereof, (herein, "Eurore Advances"). The performance of the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made based of the repayment of any future advances, and the repayment of any future advances of the repayment of any future advances of the repayment of any future advances, and the repayment of any future advances of the repayment of any future advances of the repayment of any future advances of the repayment of a repayment of any future advances of the repayment of any future advances of the repayment of a repayment of a repayment of the repayment of

wthettitle to the Property against all claims and demands subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. (NILOBNI CONENTALS) BOLLOMEL and Lender construint and after as to low

24403

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75 -FNMA/FNLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal and Interest! Borrower shall "promptly" pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any, Future Advances secured by this Deed of Truster monoton" and for posterior by Lender. Borrower shall pay 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note; until the Note is paid in fully to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note; until the Note is paid in fully a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of mortgage insurance. If any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance. If any, all as reasonable different defined initial part (black) there in the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposite on accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a/Federal or of 10. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposite on accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a/Federal or of 10. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposite on accounts of wh

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof: "MUL DIFFERENCE PLACED Digen-10 The Funds shall be held in an institution the ideposite or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed, by a Federal or a 10 The Funds shall be held in an institution the ideposite or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed, by a Federal or a state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds and applicable law or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Uender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender-to- make such a charge Borrower and Lender may agree impwring lat, the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge Borrower and to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law. Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower like to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust reaction to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured

stan give to borrower, twinton charge, an annual accounting or the runts showing creats and deduction the runts and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this [beed_of,Trust.grc_11 102,DCC 0], LEST (200 greating) are used in the funds (0.2010) for the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to file amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installances of Funds payable prior to file dates of taxes; assessments, insurance premiums and ground irents as they fall) due, usuch excess shall be, jate Borrower's option, either, assessments, insurance premiums and ground irents as they fall) due, usuch excess shall be, jate Borrower's option, either, assessments, insurance premiums and ground irents as they fall) due, usuch excess shall be, jate Borrower's option, either, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, usuch excess shall be, jate Borrower's option, either, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, usuch excess shall be amount of the Funds, promptly repaid, to Borrower, or accedited to Borrower, on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender the any lamount hereof in our pay taxes, assessments insurance of the bobst? and all estimated for the funds by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. Application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender is sold or the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by shall apply. Inordate than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its ac

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower inder paragraph 2 hereof then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances. **4.** Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be seried to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. **5.** Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall, keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in, the manner, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in, the manner folicies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss in not indee preserved by Borrower. "Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid be impaired in the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. "Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, thy such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend of "postpone the date of the 'monthity installments referred to 'm' paragraph's 'p' and '2' hereof or 'change the amount of postpone the 'due date of the 'monthity installments referred to 'm' paragraph's 'p' and '2' hereof or 'change the same such install ments." If under paragraph is hereof the, Property is acquired by hereof of Trust immediately prior to such as a or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such as a or acquisition.

acquisition. 15000000 Orester 2010 Construction and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations junder the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominum or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the riddrist executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be inforporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property. Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property. Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property. Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon nolice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance' ferminides limitaccordance' with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the lender's shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall bear interest from the amounts shall be contrary to applicable law. In the on uputstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at the reduction. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided t

35-8-235767-2-

Finteles Aiu the broberty: AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and the barrier to barrier.

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of the proceeds raid to Borrower

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at lender's option, "eitherstosrestoration or repair, of the 0.5 Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to im paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension 'of the time for 'payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall, not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest.
 Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
 Interest. Forhearance by Lender. Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.
 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
 14. Notice. Excent for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to the several for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner.

The captions and nearings of the paragraphs of this Deco of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to be used of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. This Deed of Trust, Governing Law, Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for 15. Uniform Deed of Trust, Governing Law, Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument institute and property if this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. covering real property if this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event, that any provision or clause of, this Deed of Trust or the Note are deelated to be severable. The provision of the Deed of Trust and the Note are deelated to be severable. The provision of the Deed of Trust and the Note are deelated to be severable. The provision of the Deed of Trust and the Note are deelated to be severable. The provision of the Deed of Trust and the Note are deelated to be severable. The provision of the Deed of Trust and the Note are deelated to be severable. The provision of the Deed of Trust

10 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower'shall be turnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof. The full of any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all of any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by Borrower of the Property; Assumption. If all of any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (c) a transfer by devise, this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less descent or by operation of law upon the death of a loint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less descent or by operation of up and the shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option, to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor Lender shall request his Deed of Trust and the Note: all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note: If Lender exercises such option to accelerate; Lender, shall mail Borrower notice, of, acceleration, in accordance, with

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance, with If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance, with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Lender magylwithout further notice, or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies/permitted by paragraph 15 hereof.
Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant' or presented of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the discrete prior to acceleration be cared, and the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust and 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the portower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a dafund may linkyke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable taw the notice is mained and may linkyke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and payable without further dennind isn't may linkyke the power of sale and any other remedies pervised in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to , reasonable casts and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies pervised is sale in the on any be preduced by applicable and the sale of sale in the distribution of main sale and sale of all and shall cases such notice to be recorded of an aventified default find of Trust and place infinite trust is located. "Linder' in Trustee shall give notice to be acceleration and sale of the property is a sale and any be required by applicable and. After the lapse of mainter presentible taw for Borrower's located. "Linder' in Trustee shall give notice to bar recorded of an invokes NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or either taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hearly connected and shall be paid to Lendor.

and institutions
and insti

on Page, 24402

or postpone the due date of the monthly instley projective in Occupations, 1 with 10.26 at 3.48 clock, by in the institution.
 10. Borrower Not Released, Extailing), for the court of the statement of the statement of the statement of the statement of the institution of the original Borrower any VLETOLE OKERON'T CONNEXTAL CONNEXTAL CONTRACT Statement of the statement of

successively, 13. Successors and Avsigas Bound, Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein 13. Successors and Avsigas Bound, Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein

13. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements bereal contained shall blind, and the rights hereunder shall indue to the respective encreasors and assigns of Lender and Berower subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereot. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shell be loopt and several the captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not up to used to the represented for the provisions hereol. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not up to used to interpret or define the provisions hereol. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not up to used to the provisions hereol. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not up to used to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address and heading the provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, no Lender's address studied herein of the Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, no Lender's address studied herein of the Deed of Trust shall be given by retuined to the mainer designate by notice to Lender's address as Borrower on Lender when given in the mainer designate by notice to Lender's address as Borrower on Lender when given in the mainer designate by notice to Lender's address as Borrower on the lender of the address as Borrower on the address as a provided inclusion when the mainer designate by notice to Lender's address as Borrower on Lender when given in the mainer designates by notice to Lender's address as Borrower on Lender when given in the mainer designates by notice to Lender's address as Borrower on Lender when given in the mainer designates by notice to Lender's address as been done to a be address of the address as provided for the said notes or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are idelivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

On this a correct of the solution is day of an OCO 400 in the 1979, personally appeared the above named special sufficient of the solution of

STATE OF OREGON: Unified united of a grant of Polloway. Klameth For County'ss: mer particular by pollow mer Borrows, una ba, up anne declared que il Borrows, the to ba and study hub to be extended of and borrows brastsbu il percer 15 the couple of an original in cars from the original to be been be and and On this inversion of the above named

severed by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the oblighting secured by the property have the right of collect and retain background have been deed by the property of the property have the right of collect and retain such rents as they become due and paybale. The property and to collect the the property is the definite of the property have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and paybale. The property and the other property is the second of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property and to collect the two second of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property is the second of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property is the second of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property is the second of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property is the second the second of and manage the property and the property and the second them second by this Deed of Trust. Leader and the receiver shall be aphiled first to payment of the property and collection of rents including thur so the receiver. Such Pruter Advances with interest thereon, the property and the property without second refer so the receiver shall be aphiled first to payment of the property and then of the second refer so the receiver shall be aphiled first to payment of the property and then to the second refer so the receiver shall be aphiled first to payment of the property in the second of the property and the second there is the second property is the second and the second the second property is the second and the second there is the second property is the second and the second property is the second and the second property is the